Caledonian Medium Voltage Cables
The following In-Process testing is conducted during the cable manufacturing :
Ì  Ì Tandem Line
Ì  Ì Visual and physical tests
Ì  Ì Electrical tests
Ì  Ì Resistance & resistance unbalance tests
Ì  Ì Open & short circuit test
Ì  Ì High Voltage Test

J- Cables with green-yellow conductor are marked with protective conductor
O- Cables without green-yellow conductor are marked without protective conductor
Caledonian Order Code
MVA-BCDEFGH-IJ
A Cable Design Standard
6622- BS6622 standard
7835- BS7835 standard
502- IEC60502 standard
276- VDE0276 standard
B Conductor
A- Aluminium conductor
Blank- Copper conductor
11
Cable Options & Ordering Information
C Insulation Material
Y- PVC
2X-XLPE
3G-EPR
D Concentric Conductor Shielding Material
C- Concentric conductors of copper wires and copper tape, helically wounded
CW- Concentric conductors of copper wires in waveconal formation and and copper tape,
helically wounded
CE- Concentric conductors of copper wires and copper tape over each individual conductor,
helically wounded
Blank- No screen
E Shielding Material
S- Shielding of copper wires and copper tape, helically wounded
SE- Shielding of copper wires and copper tape over each individual conductor, helically
wounded
(F)- Longitudinally water proof shielding
Blank- No screen
F Bedding Material
2Y- PE
Y- PVC
H- LSZH
K- Lead sheath
Blank- No bedding
G Armoring Material
B- Double steel tape armouring
R- Round steel wire armouring
F- Flat steel wire armouring
Gb- Helical steel tape armouring
Blank- No armour
H Jacket Material
2Y- PE
Y- PVC
H- LSZH
K- Lead Sheath
I No of Cores
3C- 3 Cores
J Conductor Size
185- 185 sq mm
8A- 8AWG